GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 21st August, 2024

No.104/1/2024-DHS: Please read the following corrections in the Merit List of eligible candidates for the counselling for State government nomination for admission into MBBS/BDS/BASLP courses in the session 2024-25 in this office Notification No. 104/1/2024-

DHS dated 20th August, 2024.

DHS dated 20	th August, 2024.	
State Rank	Name of candidate	Corrections 'Cat' to be read as OBC-M in place of OBC-MP.
362	Alex Longiam	'Cat' to be read as OBC-III III place of 491;
492	Griha Leishangthem	'NEET UG Score' to be read as 486 in place of 491; and 'NEET UG All India Rank' to be read as 225650 in place of 222605.
982	Khumbongmayum Miraluxmi	'Cat' to be read as OBC-M in place of OBC-MP.

(Dr. O. Sanahanbi Devi)

Director of Health Services, Manipur